Special District

Santa Clara Valley Transportation
Authority

Santa Clara Valley Water District

Santa Clara Community Health
Authority

Midpeninsula Regional Open Space
District

South Bay Regional Public Safety
Training Consortium

Los Gatos-Saratoga Department of
Community Education and Recreation

West Valley Sanitation District of Santa
Clara County (Santa Clara)

Santa Clara Valley Open Space
Authority

Community Health Awareness Council
(CHAQ)

Silicon Valley Animal Control Authority

Purissima Hills Water District

Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency

Santa Clara County Schools Insurance
Group

Rancho Rinconada Recreation and Park
District

Saratoga Cemetery District
Saratoga Fire Protection District

Guadalupe Coyote Resource
Conservation District

Special District Type

Transit

Water Agency or
Authority

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Recreation and Park

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

County Sanitation

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

County Water

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Recreation and Park

Cemetery
Fire Protection

Resource Conservation

Activities

Transit Operators

Flood Control and
Water Conservation,
Water Enterprise
Health

Recreation and Park
Governmental Services
Recreation and Park
Solid Waste Enterprise
Recreation and Park
Health

Animal Control

Water Enterprise

Local and Regional
Planning or
Development,
Resource Conservation

Self Insurance

Recreation and Park

Cemetery
Fire Protection

Resource Conservation

Employees

2,453

798

235

173

289

388

40

48

74

23

15
46

13

77

Total Wages

$218,011,482

$86,191,567

$15,183,938

$12,680,606

$3,884,453

$3,577,286

$3,512,324

$2,670,501

$1,714,044

$1,342,916

$739,411
$645,403

$507,658

$431,802

$184,622
$157,077
$100,000

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution
$85,165,403

$30,478,269

$3,938,616

$2,864,361

$634,841

$719,434

$802,232

$955,796

$84,842

$316,384

$227,618
$0

$122,466

$6,853

$33,900
$6,312
$29,719



Loma Prieta Resource Conservation

District

Cupertino Sanitary District (Santa Clara)
Burbank Sanitary District (Santa Clara)
Aldercroft Heights County Water

District

Bay Area Community College Districts

Joint Power Agency

Cable Joint Powers

City of Santa Clara Public Facilities

Financing Corporation

El Camino Hospital District

Gilroy School Facilities Financing

Authority

Gilroy Unified School District School

Building Corporation

Lake Canyon Community Services

District

Library Joint Powers Authority of Santa

Clara County

Lions Gate Community Services District

Los Altos Hills County Fire District

Midpeninsula Regional Open Space
District Financing Authority

Morgan Hill Wastewater Facilities

Financing Corporation

North County Library Authority

Northern California Community College

Pool

Resource Conservation

Sanitary
Sanitary
County Water

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Nonprofit Corporation

Hospital and
Healthcare

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Nonprofit Corporation

Community Services

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Community Services

Fire Protection

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Nonprofit Corporation

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Resource Conservation

Solid Waste Enterprise
Solid Waste Enterprise

Water Enterprise

Self Insurance

Television Translator
Station Facilities

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Hospital Enterprise

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Solid Waste Enterprise

Library Services

Streets and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance, Solid
Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise

Fire Protection

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Library Services

Self Insurance

11

$90,838

$28,875
$10,512
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0



Pacific Valley Schools Financing

Authority

San Martin County Water District

Santa Clara County Abandoned Vehicle
Abatement Service Authority

Schools Alliance for Workers
Compensation Excess Self-Funded Joint

Powers Authority

Silicon Valley Regional Interoperability

Authority

South Bay Area Schools Insurance

Authority

South County Regional Wastewater

Authority

South Santa Clara County Fire District

South Santa Clara Valley Memorial

District

West Valley Solid Waste Management

Authority

Ballpark Joint Powers Finance Authority

of Santa Clara County

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

County Water

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Fire Protection

Memorial

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

Water Enterprise

Governmental Services

Self Insurance

Police Protection and
Personal Safety

Self Insurance

Solid Waste, Water
Enterprise

Fire Protection

Memorial

Governmental Services

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

12

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0



