Special District	Special District Type	Activities	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority	Transit	Transit Operators	2,453	\$218,011,482	\$85,165,403
Santa Clara Valley Water District	Water Agency or Authority	Flood Control and Water Conservation, Water Enterprise	798	\$86,191,567	\$30,478,269
Santa Clara Community Health Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Health	235	\$15,183,938	\$3,938,616
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District	Recreation and Park	Recreation and Park	173	\$12,680,606	\$2,864,361
South Bay Regional Public Safety Training Consortium	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Governmental Services	289	\$3,884,453	\$634,841
Los Gatos-Saratoga Department of Community Education and Recreation	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Recreation and Park	388	\$3,577,286	\$719,434
West Valley Sanitation District of Santa Clara County (Santa Clara)	County Sanitation	Solid Waste Enterprise	40	\$3,512,324	\$802,232
Santa Clara Valley Open Space Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Recreation and Park	48	\$2,670,501	\$955,796
Community Health Awareness Council (CHAC)	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Health	74	\$1,714,044	\$84,842
Silicon Valley Animal Control Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Animal Control	23	\$1,342,916	\$316,384
Purissima Hills Water District	County Water	Water Enterprise	15	\$739,411	\$227,618
Santa Clara Valley Habitat Agency	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Local and Regional Planning or Development, Resource Conservation	46	\$645,403	\$0
Santa Clara County Schools Insurance Group	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	13	\$507,658	\$122,466
Rancho Rinconada Recreation and Park District	Recreation and Park	Recreation and Park	77	\$431,802	\$6,853
Saratoga Cemetery District	Cemetery	Cemetery	8	\$184,622	\$33,900
Saratoga Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	4	\$157,077	\$6,312
Guadalupe Coyote Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	6	\$100,000	\$29,719

Loma Prieta Resource Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	7	\$90,838	\$0
Cupertino Sanitary District (Santa Clara)	Sanitary	Solid Waste Enterprise	6	\$28,875	\$0
Burbank Sanitary District (Santa Clara)	Sanitary	Solid Waste Enterprise	5	\$10,512	\$0
Aldercroft Heights County Water District	County Water	Water Enterprise	4	\$0	\$0
Bay Area Community College Districts Joint Power Agency	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	9	\$0	\$0
Cable Joint Powers	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Television Translator Station Facilities	9	\$0	\$0
City of Santa Clara Public Facilities Financing Corporation	Nonprofit Corporation	Financing or Constructing Facilities	9	\$0	\$0
El Camino Hospital District	Hospital and Healthcare	Hospital Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
Gilroy School Facilities Financing Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	3	\$0	\$0
Gilroy Unified School District School Building Corporation	Nonprofit Corporation	Financing or Constructing Facilities	3	\$0	\$0
Lake Canyon Community Services District	Community Services	Solid Waste Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
Library Joint Powers Authority of Santa Clara County	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Library Services	11	\$0	\$0
Lions Gate Community Services District	Community Services	Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
Los Altos Hills County Fire District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	7	\$0	\$0
Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District Financing Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	8	\$0	\$0
Morgan Hill Wastewater Facilities Financing Corporation	Nonprofit Corporation	Financing or Constructing Facilities	5	\$0	\$0
North County Library Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Library Services	6	\$0	\$0
Northern California Community College Pool	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	5	\$0	\$0

Pacific Valley Schools Financing Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	3	\$0	\$0
San Martin County Water District	County Water	Water Enterprise	4	\$0	\$0
Santa Clara County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Service Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Governmental Services	5	\$0	\$0
Schools Alliance for Workers Compensation Excess Self-Funded Joint Powers Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	5	\$0	\$0
Silicon Valley Regional Interoperability Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Police Protection and Personal Safety	6	\$0	\$0
South Bay Area Schools Insurance Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Self Insurance	12	\$0	\$0
South County Regional Wastewater Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Solid Waste, Water Enterprise	5	\$0	\$0
South Santa Clara County Fire District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	7	\$0	\$0
South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Memorial	Memorial	5	\$0	\$0
West Valley Solid Waste Management Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Governmental Services	4	\$0	\$0
Ballpark Joint Powers Finance Authority of Santa Clara County	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities			